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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
   x  

In re: 
 
JCK LEGACY COMPANY, et al., 
 

Debtors.1  

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-10418 (MEW) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

  x  Related Docket No. 1436    
 

AMENDED NOTICE OF OBJECTION AND HEARING  

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that William A. Brandt, Jr., in his capacity as trustee of the 

JCK Legacy GUC Recovery Trust, filed the GUC Recovery Trustee’s Objection to Proof of Claim 

No. 2725 Filed By Alberto Colt-Sarmiento on the Merits (the “Objection”) with the United States 

Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the “Bankruptcy Court”). 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and the last four characters of each Debtor’s tax identification number are: 
JCK Legacy Company (0478) and Herald Custom Publishing of Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V. (5UZ1). The location of 
the GUC Recovery Trustee’s service address for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 110 East 42 Street, Suite 1818 
New York, NY 10017. 

THIS OBJECTION SEEKS TO DISALLOW AND EXPUNGE PROOF OF CLAIM  NO. 
2725 FILED BY ALBERTO COLT-SARMIENTO ON THE MERITS.  
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any response to the Objection must be filed 

on or before July 13, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. (ET) (the “Response Deadline”) with the Bankruptcy 

Court, Courtroom 617, One Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004. At the same time, 

you must serve a copy of any response by the Response Deadline upon the undersigned counsel 

to the movant and to: 

(a) The Debtors, JCK Legacy Company, c/o FTI Consulting, Inc., 1201 
W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, 
Attn.: Sean M. Harding (sean.harding@fticonsulting.com); 

 
(b) Counsel for the Plan Administration Trustee, Skadden, Arps, 

Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP, One Manhattan West, New York, 
New York 10001, Attn.: Shana A. Elberg 
(shana.elberg@skadden.com) and Bram A. Strochlic 
(bram.strochlic@skadden.com), 300 South Grand Avenue, 
Suite 3400, Los Angeles, California 90071, Attn.: Van C. 
Durrer, II (van.durrer@skadden.com), and Destiny N. 
Almogue (destiny.almogue@skadden.com) and 525 University 
Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 Attn.: Jennifer Madden 
(jennifer.madden@skadden.com); 

 

(c) Co-counsel for the Plan Administration Trustee, Togut, Segal 
& Segal LLP, One Penn Plaza, Suite 3335, New York, New 
York 10119, Attn.: Albert Togut (altogut@teamtogut.com) and 
Kyle J. Ortiz (kortiz@teamtogut.com); 

 
(d) The GUC Recovery Trust, c/o DSI Consulting, Inc., 110 East 

42nd Street, Suite 1818, New York, New York 10017                   
Attn.: William A. Brandt., Jr. (bbrandt@DSIconsulting.com); 
 

(e) Counsel for the GUC Recovery Trustee, Pillsbury Winthrop 
Shaw Pittman LLP, 31 West 52nd Street, New York, New 
York. Attn.: Leo T. Crowley (leo.crowley@pillsburylaw.com), 
Patrick Fitzmaurice (patrick.fitzmaurice@pillsburylaw.com), 
and Kwame O. Akuffo (kwame.akuffo@pillsburylaw.com); 

 

(f) The Office of the United States Trustee, U.S. Federal Office 
Building, 201 Varick Street, Room 1006, New York, New York 
10014, Attn.: Benjamin J. Higgins and Brian S. Masumoto; and 

 
(g) Any party that has requested notice pursuant to Bankruptcy 

Rule 2002. 
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Only those responses made in writing and timely filed in accordance with the above 

procedures will be considered by the Bankruptcy Court. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT, unless the telephonic hearing 

procedures set forth in General Order M-543 (Morris, C.J.) are amended, the hearing to consider 

the Objection shall be held telephonically via Court Solutions LLC on July 20, 2022 at 11:00 

am (ET) before the Honorable Michael E. Wiles in the Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom 617, One 

Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004. Instructions to register for Court Solutions LLC 

are attached to Gen. Ord. M-543. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT if you fail to respond in accordance with 

this Notice and by the Response Deadline, the Bankruptcy Court may grant the relief requested 

in the Objection without further notice or a hearing.  

 
Dated: May 13, 2022 
New York, New York     /s/ Leo T. Crowley   
      PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
      Leo T. Crowley 

Patrick E. Fitzmaurice   
Kwame O. Akuffo  

      31 West 52nd Street 
      New York, New York 10019 
      Telephone: (212) 858-1000 
      Facsimile:  (212) 858-1500 

leo.crowley@pillsburylaw.com 
patrick.fitzmaurice@pillsburylaw.com 
kwame.akuffo@pillsburylaw.com 

       
      Counsel for GUC Recovery Trustee 
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